

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, a segment of State Route 49 is set to be realigned as part of the Diamond Springs Parkway project, and

WHEREAS, this realignment will result in the existing 2-lane State Route 49 segment from the north end of the commercial property identified as Assessor's Parcel 054-342-31 to Black Rice Road, converting to a frontage road, and

WHEREAS, there is an unnamed court that is owned by the County of El Dorado that currently takes access off of the subject section of State Route 49, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that said frontage road and said court should be named, and a public hearing having been held thereon, after notice thereof having been posted in the manner provided by law, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that said naming should take effect the same day that the newly aligned State Route 49 segment is opened for traffic,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 970.5 of the Streets and Highways Code, that following a noticed public hearing, the name of the following county roads shall be effective at the time set above, as set forth below and further delineated in Exhibit A, attached:

Portion of State Route 49 to, Wagon View Road, and the adjoining unnamed court to, Wagon View Court.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 20__, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: ____

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors

EXHIBIT "A" NAMING A PORTION OF STATE ROUTE 49 TO WAGON VIEW ROAD AND THE ADJOINING COURT TO WAGON VIEW COURT

